## JOHN P. MORAAL

c/o Great Thunder Gold Corp. Suite 900, 570 Granville Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 3P1 Tel. (604) 682-3701 Fax (250) 590-1167

## **Press Release**

## MORAAL FILES EARLY WARNING REPORT

VICTORIA, BC, March 13, 2017 – John P. Moraal announced that after giving effect to the issuance of 3,300,000 common shares (the "Transaction Shares") by Great Thunder Gold Corp. ("Great Thunder") on March 13, 2017 in respect of its acquisition of certain mineral claims, Mr. Moraal's indirect holdings decreased to less than 10% of the outstanding common shares of Great Thunder. Mr. Moraal neither acquired nor disposed of any of the Transaction Shares.

Immediately before the issuance of the Transaction Shares, Mr. Moraal controlled 3,210,000 common shares of Great Thunder, representing approximately 10.8% of its outstanding shares. Immediately after the issuance of the Transaction Shares, Mr. Moraal controlled 3,210,000 common shares of Great Thunder, representing approximately 9.7% of its outstanding common shares.

Mr. Moraal presently has no intention to acquire ownership of, or control over, additional securities of Great Thunder. It is Mr. Moraal's intention to evaluate his indirect investment in Great Thunder from time to time, and such holdings may be increased or decreased in the future.

The issuance of this press release shall not be construed as an admission that the acquirer is the beneficial owner of the securities described herein for any purposes other than pursuant to the disclosure requirements of National Instrument 62-103.

A copy of the Early Warning Report filed in respect of the transaction described herein may be obtained by contacting Glen Wallace, Chief Financial Officer of Great Thunder Gold Corp. at its head office at Suite 900, 570 Granville Street, Vancouver, BC, V6C 3P1 or by telephone at (250) 586-9299 or from SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

Signed "John P. Moraal" John P. Moraal

Telephone: (604) 682-3701

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.